AFN #2008170972 Recorded 09/11/08 at 11:11 AM DocType: MTGS Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE COMPANY Page: 1 of 4 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County, WA

This Space Provided for Recorder's Use

WHEN RECO	ORDED RETURN TO:
	tral Credit Union
1206 12 th Stre	
Hood River, (
2 9 6 57	MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Grantor(s):	Jason and Brenda Ritoch 12785 Cook-Underwood Rd Underwood, Wa 98651
Grantee:	Cascade Central Credit Union
Legal Descrip	otion:
For	r complete legal description, see attached Exhibit A.
Assessor's Pi	roperty Tax Parcel or Account No: SW 1/4 SEC 15 T3N R10E
	n or about May 4, 2007, Grantor(s) executed and delivered to Cascade Central Credit Union, as Beneficiary, ast encumbering the real property described above.
Frust secures	Trust was recorded on May 10, 2007 at 2007166051 in the records of Skamania County. The Deed of a promissory note or loan agreement ("Loan Agreement") in the original amount of \$80,000.00. The pal balance owing on the Loan Agreement is \$80347.70.
MODIFICA	TION. Grantor(s) and Lender hereby modify the Loan Agreement and Deed of Trust as follows:
[x] Pr	incipal Balance Increase. The principal amount is increased to \$105,000.00.
[] Int	terest Rate. The interest rate is changed to:
	a fixed interest rate of%.(See Balloon Note Addendum Attached) a la variable interest rate of%. The rate may change based on changes in the following index: Prime Rate The
	interest rate on the loan is determined by adding a margin of 1.00 points to the index. The rate may change Twice a year [frequency], based on the index in effect as of . The rate will not be less than 6.00 % nor
	more than <u>18.00</u> %.
[] Pa	yment Schedule. The new payment schedule is \$\\$630.00 monthly

[]	Assumption. The following person(s) or entity(s), referred to below as the "Assuming Party," has assumed and is now liable for the indebtedness and obligations of Trustor under the Deed of Trust.
	Name:
	Address:
[]	Other.
[x]	Fee. Borrower agrees to pay Credit Union a fee of \$_182.97_\ in exchange for this modification. Borrower hereby authorizes Credit Union to deduct the fee from Borrower(s) share account with Credit Union, unless Borrower pays the fee separately to Credit Union upon signing this Modification Agreement.
Agreemen Lender to Agreemen endorsers writing. A If any pers acknowled person cor	UING VALIDITY. Except as previously modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust and Loar at shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive ght to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust and the Loan Agreement as changed above nor obligate make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the Loan t. It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers, and to the Loan Agreement, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in my maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification son who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below that this Modification is given conditionally based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing asents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waives to only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.
• •	DATED this 5th of Sept, 2008.
	RANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION IENT AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.
GRANTO	ORS: Jason and Brenda Ritoch GRANTEE: CASCADE CENTRAL CREDIT UNION A Ritach 9-508 By: husa 14665
-y-see and	Title: Loan Officer
STATE O	
County of) ss. Hood River)
personally executed t	On this 5th day of 30th, before me, a Notary Public in and for said state appeared 745on t brinds. About , known to me to be the person who he Modification Agreement and acknowledged to me that Huy executed the same for the purposes

AFN #2008170972 Page: 3 of 4

COMMISSION NO. 428872 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2012

OFFICIAL SEAL LISA HOBBS therein stated. NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 417198 — MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 8, 20 NO Commission Expires: STATE OF Oregon)) ss. County of Hood River) On this Oth day of Sept. 2018, before me personally appeared US a Hobbs, to me known to be the Loan of Ficea of Cascade Central Credit Union that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said credit union, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute said instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public for KAREN S DETHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My Commission Expires:

AFN #2008170972 Page: 4 of 4

EXHIBIT 'A'

All of that portion of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 15, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying South and West of the County Road over and across said subdivision, except the following described parcels:

- Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the tract above described, thence North along the West line thereof 10 rods, thence East 20 rods, thence South 10 rods, thence West 20 rods to the point of beginning of the parcel hereby excepted.
- A strip of land 20 feet wide along the South line of the tract first above described for road purposes.
- 3. That portion Conveyed to Carl A. Rodgers Jr., et ux, by instrument recorded in Book 61, Page 799.